
92

S
e

rv
ice

 S
tatio

n
 H

a
rd

w
a

re

Model Description
90074 Fulcrum arm kit
1103001 Shear valve adapter bolts, socket head cap screw 5/16-18" × 5/8" long
1103011 Fusible length screw, socket head cap screw 6-32" × 1/4" long
1103305 Socket set screw, 1/4-20" × 1/4" long
1103401 362 vapor shear valve seal ring, square cut, Buna ID 2-1/8"
1118201 4" drop tube gasket
1126801 662 shear valve set screw
1137201 Autolimiter® cold weld bonding compound
30330101 Coaxial connection fi tting
70849603 Autolimter® 8’ thread-on replacement bottom tube (2-pack)
95021501 777-201 biofuel cap replacement gasket

Spill Containers

Model Description
90022 EBW grade level spill container drain cover kit
1106703 Below grade spill container fl exible head cap screw 1/4-20" × 1/2" long
46011302 Push knob
70210501 Kit: gasket, plate, 4" screws
70210502 Retrofi t spill container gasket and plate kit
70230101 Pump with safety instruction sheet
70512001 Drain valve assembly
70512201 Assembly gasket, plate and bolts
70521501 705 grade level push drain assembly
70521506 705 below grade push drain assembly
70522501 715 below grade push drain assembly
70522601 705 grade level and below grade drain valve gasket
70523501 705 below grade retro push drain assembly
70533218 Pull-push drain assembly kit
70533219 Pull-push drain assembly kit, fl at style
70533299 Pull-push drain assembly kit, converter
70533401 12" cover gasket-FRC snap-on cover
70533601 705 grade level and below grade pull drain assembly
70533602 715 grade level and below grade pull drain assembly
70533603 725 below grade pull drain assembly
70533604 725 grade level pull drain assembly
70534101 Pull-push drain valve assembly
70541701 Styrofoam collar
70822601 5' upper coaxial tube
70825501 Drain valve isolation kit
70849801 Autolimiter® installation kit
71040104 Below grade spill container cover assembly kit, includes cover and flange
71040201 Below grade spill container cover
71520301 EBW 15 gallon push drain assembly
71520501 Replacement handle for below grade spill container
72520301 Retro cover for actuated push drain valve assembly
78910201 Cover gasket
85010 Multi-port stainless steel sleeve, 3 tabs
85011-1 Phil-Tite spill container cover assembly, grey
85032 Bellows and screen

Replacement Parts

Underground Storage Tank Equipment



93

S
e

rv
ic

e
 S

ta
ti

o
n

 H
a

rd
w

a
re

Model Description
85100 Replacement 3-1/2 gallon fill spill container
85101 Replacement 3-1/2 gallon vapor spill container
602026001 Foam filter
602047903 Phil-Tite spill container cover assembly, red
602047905 Phil-Tite spill container cover assembly, white
602047906 Phil-Tite spill container cover assembly, yellow
602047909 Phil-Tite spill container cover assembly, orange
602132902 36" cover assembly, one 13" opening
602132914 36" cover assembly, double spill container, one 8" opening, grey cover
602133909 42" cover assembly, double spill container, one 8" opening

602133960 42" cover assembly with snow plow ring, quadruple spill container,
one 6" opening

602132914OR 36" cover assembly, double spill container, one 8" spill container
602132914OW 36" cover assembly, double spill container, one 8" spill container
602250001 Drop tube seal
602256001 Non-CARB seal, 1/4" fl at
85031-1 5 gallon spare retaining ring
85039-DT Phil-Tite EVR drop tube seal
AC-0600-O-RING 6" access O-ring
AC-0638 6" × 3/8" access cover with O-ring
AC-0650 6" × 1/2" access cover with O-ring
AC-0800-O-RING 8" access O-ring
AC-0838 8" × 3/8" access cover with O-ring
AC-0850 8" × 1/2" access cover with O-ring
AC-1300-O-RING 13" access O-ring
AC-1338 13" × 3/8" access cover with O-ring
AC-1350 13" × 1/2" access cover with O-ring
EP-400-VB Extraction pump
SC-1501L Large cam assembly
SC-1501S Small cam assembly
SC-1518B 18" D-ring gasket
SC-1524B 24" D-ring gasket
SC-1536B 36" D-ring gasket
SC-1542B 42" D-ring gasket
70522502 Cover actuated push drain for below grade EBW 5 gallon spill contaniner
70522503 Cover actuated push drain for below grade EBW 25 gallon spill contaniner
1114901 Replacement bolt for 810 and 814 monitoring well manways

Replacement Parts

Spill Containers (cont.)



94

S
e

rv
ice

 S
tatio

n
 H

a
rd

w
a

re

Model Description
1117637 Stainless steel Hex head cap screw for FRC manways
1127503 Flat stainless steel washer for bolt-down FRC manways
78044506 42" grey Kevlar®* cover, no holes
78110001 1/8" × 150" foam gasket kit
78120501 Replacement lift handle assembly
78120901 Slide action cover replacement key plate
78133401 18" bolt-down FRP cover for 781-465 bolt-down manway
78134101 Slide action cover removal handle
78144801 36" no hole cover, black
78148201 36" manway slide action cover, black
78148206 36" manway slide action cover, grey
78710401 2-way reflective marker I.D., red
78710402 2-way reflective marker I.D., white
78710405 2-way reflective marker I.D., orange
78920301 Pit box cover
80810001 8" assembly lid
80820001 8" manway gasket
81040101 10" monitoring well lid
81440101 14" monitoring well lid
81830601 18" cover for 818-402
81830701 18" cover for 818-402, “Monitoring Well” on top
98720101 Pit box cover
SRC24HRS 24" round finished cover
SRC36HRS 36" round assembly cover
SRC38HRS 38" round assembly cover
SRC38WRS 38" raintight assembly cover
SSQC24HS 24" square replacement cover for SSQ2409 manway

*Kevlar® is a registered trademark of DuPont.

Fiberglass

Model Description
602133909 42" cover assembly, two spill container openings, one 8" access opening
602166001 Sump shield latch
602212001 33" sump shield gasket
602212002 40" sump shield gasket
602226904 36" watertight sump shield, 2 spill container openings, 1 access opening, no boots
602226909 42" watertight sump shield, 4 spill container openings, no boots
602226910 42" watertight sump shield, 2 spill container openings, 1 access opening, no boots
WTBC-0800 8" stainless steel, #140 band clamp
WTBC-1100 11" stainless steel, #176 band clamp
WTBC-1300 13" stainless steel, #212 band clamp

Aboveground Storage Tank Equipment

Model Description
1127507 Stainless steel flat washer for 709 Warden®

9006001 S-kit diaphragm for 664 pressure regulator valve
1103913 Fluorocarbon #2-236 O-ring for 325 product line isolation valve
32010001 Gasket cap for 320 foot valve

Replacement Parts

Manways



95

S
e

rv
ic

e
 S

ta
ti

o
n

 H
a

rd
w

a
re

Model Description
32010002 Gasket insert for 320 foot valve
32010401 Gasket with cap for 320 foot valve
64010201 Poppet seat assembly for 640 vertical check valve

Nozzles

Model Description
90028 69713701 S-kit
1103906 Fluorocarbon #2-021 O-ring for 697 safety sever
40210001 Cast and machined nozzle cap
40210401 Spring valve
40210601 Stem/Buna O-ring assembly
40210603 402 stem O-ring, fluorocarbon
40211001 13/16" unleaded tube
40211101 15/16" leaded tube
40212801 402/498 nitrile poppet assembly
40212802 Fluorocarbon poppet assembly
40231201 Lever nozzle
40239899 402 3/4" nozzle without tube
49030201 1-1/2" nozzle assembly
49511201 1-1/8" tube and nut assembly
49512001 1-1/4" aluminum tube and strainer assembly
49521001 Anodized airport craft spout
49810001 Plated nut nozzle tube
49810601 Stem
49820602 Tube and adapter assembly
49830106 1" regular nozzle assembly
69712301 Set 1/4-28" special screw, black
69713301 Set 10-24" aluminum pilot screw
69920001 3/4" black hose assembly
69920002 1" black hose assembly
79713301 Set 1/4-28" aluminum pilot screw

Tools

Model Description
602181101 Plastic wheel for Phil-Tite flaring tool
66410901 664 pressure regulator valve intake screen

Replacement Parts

Suction Systems


